



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

DYSHEE PIERRE)
Defendant-Below,)
Appellant,)
)
v.)
)
STATE OF DELAWARE)
)
Plaintiff-Below,)
Appellee.)

No. 254, 2019

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

NICOLE M. WALKER [#4012]
Office of Public Defender
Carvel State Office Building
820 N. French Street
Wilmington, Delaware 19801
(302) 577-5121

Attorney for Appellant

DATED: September 25, 2019

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES..... ii

ARGUMENT

I. **PIERRE’S CONVICTION IS VOID AS THE INDICTMENT IS FATALLY DEFECTIVE IN THAT IT CHARGES CONDUCT THAT IS OUTSIDE THE SWEEP OF THE CHARGING STATUTE. 1**

II. **ASSUMING, ARGUENDO, PIERRE WAS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE VERIFICATION OF HIS PLACE OF EMPLOYMENT WITHIN 3 BUSINESS DAYS OF A CHANGE IN HIS PLACE OF EMPLOYMENT, NO RATIONAL TRIER OF FACT, VIEWING THE EVIDENCE IN THE LIGHT MOST FAVORABLE TO THE STATE, COULD FIND BEYOND REASONABLE DOUBT THAT HE FAILED TO PROPERLY REPORT AS A REGISTERED SEX OFFENDER. 5**

CONCLUSION.....9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases:

<i>Andrews v. State</i> , 34 A.3d 1061 (Del. 2011).....	8
<i>Nikolaev v. State</i> , 474 S.W.3d 711 (Tex.App.Eastland 2014).....	3
<i>Russell v. United States</i> , 369 U.S. 749 (1962).....	4
<i>State v. Deedon</i> , 189 A.2d 660 (Del. 1963).....	1, 4
<i>State v. Hurd</i> , 316 P.3d 696 (Kan. 2013).....	3
<i>United States v. Peter</i> , 310 F.3d 709 (11th Cir. 2002)	3
<i>Wainwright v. State</i> , 504 A.2d 1100 (Del. 1986)	1

Statutes:

11 <i>Del.C.</i> §4120 (f) (1).....	1, 2, 5
-------------------------------------	---------

Rules:

<i>Del.Super.Ct.Crim.R.</i> 12 (b) (2).....	1
